502435228 07/26/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Paul A. Maltseff	04/10/2008
Steven Winter	04/05/2008
Pavel Nikitin	04/09/2008
Venkata Kodukula	04/17/2008
Elena Erosheva	04/09/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intermec IP Corp.	
Street Address:	6001 36th Avenue West	
City:	Everett	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13472367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

502435228

2066826031 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-682-6031 Email: MollyM@SeedIP.com Frank Abramonte Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 5400

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 481062.435C1 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Frank Abramonte **PATENT**

REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0744

Signature:	/Frank Abramonte/
Date:	07/26/2013
Total Attachments: 3 source=435C1 Assignment#page1.tif source=435C1 Assignment#page2.tif source=435C1 Assignment#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0745

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Paul A. Maltseff, Steven Winter, Pavel Nikitin, Venkata Kodukula and Elena Erosheva (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 5106 149TH Place Southwest, Edmonds, Washington 98026; 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203; 1700 N. Northlake Way, #A108, Seattle, Washington 98103; 3622 209th Street Southeast, Bothell, Washington 98021; and 1700 N. Northlake Way, #A108, Seattle, Washington 98103, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "STOCHASTIC COMMUNICATION PROTOCOL METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR RADIO FREQUENCY IDENTIFICATION (RFID) TAGS BASED ON COALITION FORMATION, SUCH AS FOR TAG-TO-TAG COMMUNICATION," as described and claimed in the specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed and assigned Application No. 12/067,554. This application is a national stage application filed under 35 U.S.C. 371 of International Application No. PCT/US2006/36801, accorded an International Filing Date of September 21, 2006;

WHEREAS, Intermec IP Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), having a usual place of business at 6001 36th Avenue West, Everett, Washington 98203, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and, in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

PATENT REEL: 030883 FRAME: 0746

	International Application No.: PCT/US2006/36801
	U.S. Application No. 12/067,554
	Y Was Stoff
4-10-2008	- Macoger
Date	Paul A. Maltseff
I certify that I know or hav	re satisfactory evidence that Paul A. Maltseff signed
•	luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	• •
	·
Date APRIL 10 2008 (Type or Print)	Signed at EVERETT WA 98203
CAROL J. RICHARDS (Type or Print Name of Witness)	Carol f. Kulards (Signature of Witness)
(Type of Finit Name of Witness)	(Signature of Withess)
	$A \cap A$
4 5 08	Ry I I de la company de la com
Date / /	Steven Winter
I certify that I know or have	e satisfactory evidence that Steven Winter signed this
•	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
· No mane on	
Date $\frac{4-5-2008}{\text{(Type or Print)}}$	Signed at Arlington, WA
	0 01+1
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(Type of Time Name of Williess)	(Digitate of Without)
4/9/2008	Pavel Nikitia
Date	Pavel Nikitin
	0
•	e satisfactory evidence that Pavel Nikitin signed this
instrument of his own free will, as a volu-	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Data 4/9/2008	Signed at Scattle, WA
(Type or Print)	Signed at Scattle, WA
Date 4/9/2008 (Type or Print) Elena Erosheva	6. Efrens
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)

International Application No.: PCT/US2006/36801 U.S. Application No.: 12/067,554

4/17/08	Men
Date	Venkata Kodukula
•	e satisfactory evidence that Venkata Kodukula signed luntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
Date APRIL 17 2008 (Type or Print)	Signed at Everett, Washington Carolf. Richards (Signature of Witness)
CAROL J. RICHARDS (Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
4/9/2008 Date	Elena Erosheva
•	satisfactory evidence that Elena Erosheva signed this
instrument of her own free will, as a volu-	ntary act for the uses and purposes mentioned in the
instrument.	
Date(Type or Print)	Signed at Seattle, WA
Pavel Nikitin	Africa
(Type or Print Name of Witness)	(Signature of Witness)
(481062.435USPC)	
1137084_1.DOC	